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Violation Letter

By Regd.A/D
HRT II$R /Government of India
EeIC W/Mlmstry of Mines
Hﬂ?ﬁ'ﬂ' GTet _!R’f/ Indian Bureau of Mines

& @ fags® FT FETEA/Office of the Regional Controller of Mines
Phone No.: (0832)- 2741757 . Opp. R.T.O.’s Office,
Fax No. :(0832)-2741758 P.O. FATORDA - 403602,
E-Mail  :ro.goa@ibm.gov.in Margao-GOA
No.KNT/BJP/LST-68/Goa Date-19 /9/2016
To,

Smt. V.S.Raikar,
C/o Vijaylaxmi Jewellere,
Vallabh Chowk, Bagalkot,
Karnataka-587 101
~Sub:-Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 in respect of
Sulikeri Limestone & Dolomite Mine (ML.N0.2391) over an area of 10.60 Ha situated in Sulikeri-
village Tq-Badami, District Bagalkot of Karnataka State.
Sir;
The following provision of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 were found violated
during the inspection of your above mine on 24/8/2016 FN by the undersigned.

Rule No. Nature of violation observed

13(1) The mining operations are not carried out as per approved scheme of mining on
26.8.2013 to the extent indicated below.
Exploration:- It was proposed to drill 18 numbers of DTH boreholes, each up to
60m depth during present scheme period, but so far no boreholes have been drilled
& reported.
23(EX)(2) A yearly report before 1* July of every year setting forth the extent of protective and
rehabilitation work carried out as envisaged in the approved progressive mine
closure plan has not been submitted to this office.
A full time Mining Engineer and Geologist have not been employed for the purpose
42(1)(c)(i) | of carrying out mining operations in accordance with these rules.

An annual return for the year 2014-15 which shall be submitted before the 1*' July of
45(5)(b) the preceding financial year in the prescribed form, But you have not submitted the
annual return to this office till. Therefore, you are directed to submit aforesaid
return either in hard copy and/or online system immediately through
www.ibm.gov.in/index.php/auth/login.

A Self-Appraisal Report to be submitted by owner of the mine under Rule 63 of MCDR,
63 1988 stating extent of implementation of Approved Mining Plan/Scheme of Mining during

the year of 2015-16 along with supporting plans/sections, representative photographs in hard
as well as soft copy has not been received in this office.

In this connection, it is again brought to your notice that the above violation constitutes an offence
punishable under Rule 58 of MCDR 1988.
You are advised to rectify the above violation immediately and intimate the position to this office
within 45 (forty five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
Yours faithfully,
(GRa
Sr.Assistant Controller of Mine
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— Copy forwarded for kind information & necessary action to:- The Director, DMG, 49, Khanij
-9 7 Bhavan, Race Course Road, Bangalore 560 001.

ol
¢ (G.Ram)

Sr.Assistant Controller of Mines
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